CH \$65.00 5524

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM693621 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MGG INVESTMENT GROUP LP		12/09/2021	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MARC JONES CONSTRUCTION, L.L.C.		
Street Address:	22171 MCH Rd		
City:	Mandeville		
State/Country:	LOUISIANA		
Postal Code:	70471		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: LOUISIANA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5524756	SUNPRO	
Registration Number:	5524762	BUILDPRO	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6173417701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-951-8132

Email: linda.salera@morganlewis.com
Correspondent Name: Linda A. Salera, Senior Paralegal

Address Line 1: One Federal Street

Address Line 2: c/o Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP
Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda A. Salera	
SIGNATURE:	/Linda A. Salera/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/09/2021	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Ray - Project MGG Trademark Release Executed and Compiled#page1.tif source=Ray - Project MGG Trademark Release Executed and Compiled#page2.tif source=Ray - Project MGG Trademark Release Executed and Compiled#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007524 FRAME: 0497

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (this "<u>Trademark Release</u>") is made as of December 9, 2021, by **MGG INVESTMENT GROUP LP**, a Delaware limited partnership, in its capacity as Collateral Agent for itself and certain lenders (as defined in the Security Agreement referenced below) ("<u>Assignee</u>"), and **MARC JONES CONSTRUCTION, L.L.C.**, a Louisiana limited liability company (the "<u>Assignor</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor entered into that certain Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of October 15, 2020 (as amended, restated, supplemented, modified or otherwise changed from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), in favor of the Assignee;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Assignor entered into that certain Assignment for Security - Trademarks, dated as of October 15, 2020 (the "Assignment") in favor of the Assignee, to grant to the Assignee for the benefit of the Secured Parties a continuing security interest (the "Security Interest") in all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under all of the Trademarks, together with, among other things, the good-will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof and any and all damages arising from past, present and future violations thereof, including without limitation, those Trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Assignment was recorded with the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>USPTO</u>") on October 15, 2020 at Reel 007075, Frame 0234; and

WHEREAS, the Assignor has requested that the Assignee execute this Trademark Release in order to terminate and release the Assignee's Security Interest in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged:

- 1. <u>Release of Lien</u>. The Assignee hereby terminates the Assignment and hereby, without any representation or warranty, (i) terminates, cancels and releases its Security Interest and all other liens and security interests that it has in, to and under the Trademarks and (ii) reassigns, grants and conveys to the Assignor any and all right, title and interest it has in the Trademarks, in each case, including, without limitation, those Trademarks referred to on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto and all the goodwill of the businesses with which the Trademarks are associated.
- 2. <u>Authorization to Record</u>. The Assignee authorizes and requests that this Trademark Release be filed with the USPTO and any applicable government officer record this Trademark Release.

[Signature Page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007524 FRAME: 0498 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Trademark Release to be duly executed as of the date first written above.

MGG INVESTMENT GROUP LP, as Assignee

By: MGG GP, LLC

By:

Name: Kevin Griffin Title: Chief Executive

[Signature Page to Trademark Release]

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007524 FRAME: 0499

SCHEDULE A

$\underline{Trademarks}$

Description	Country	Application / Registration No.	<u>Owner</u>	Issue Dates
SUNPRO	United States	5,524,756	Marc Jones Construction, L.L.C.	July 24, 2018
BUILDPRO	United States	5,524,762	Marc Jones Construction, L.L.C.	July 24, 2018

RECORDED: 12/09/2021

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007524 FRAME: 0500